TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		12/20/2021	New York Branch of a Bank Organized and Existing Under the Laws of Germany: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.
Street Address:	2301 Wardlow Circle
City:	Corona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92880
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	CIRCOR Energy Products, Inc.
Street Address:	945 Bunker Hill, Suite 650
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77024
Entity Type:	Corporation: OKLAHOMA
Name:	CIRCOR International, Inc.
Street Address:	30 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Colfax Fluid Handling Reliability Services Company
Street Address:	15150 West Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77053
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DeltaValve, LLC
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0254 900664335

Street Address:	9890 S. Jordan Gtwy
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84070
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Downstream Aggregator, LLC
Street Address:	30 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Leslie Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	12501 Telecom Drive
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33637
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Spence Engineering Co., Inc.
Street Address:	150 Coldenham Rd.
City:	Walden
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12586
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TapcoEnpro, LLC
Street Address:	16315 Market Street
City:	Channelview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77530
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	CIRCOR Precision Metering, LLC
Street Address:	1710 Airport Road, Suite 111
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28110
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	628527	CIRCLE SEAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	682409	CIRCLE SEAL
Registration Number:	817251	DYNAFLOW
Registration Number:	966392	
Registration Number:	1862267	SEI
Registration Number:	1937852	KF
Registration Number:	3222219	KF
Registration Number:	912279	HALE
Registration Number:	1729151	HALE
Registration Number:	1929208	KF
Registration Number:	4335806	ECO PILOT
Registration Number:	4238548	CIRCOR
Registration Number:	4238547	CIRCOR
Registration Number:	4238546	CIRCOR
Registration Number:	5031707	CONTROMATICS
Registration Number:	1927962	THERMOJET
Registration Number:	2548931	DELTADISC
Registration Number:	2878539	DELTAGUARD
Registration Number:	4036734	DELTAVALVE
Registration Number:	2647835	DELTAWEDGE
Registration Number:	3002662	DELTAGLIDE
Serial Number:	86766369	CRITICAL FLOW SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1474839	SOLI-CON
Registration Number:	1997806	AEROFLOW
Registration Number:	560044	LESLIE
Registration Number:	583267	LESLIE
Registration Number:	4217187	LESLIE
Registration Number:	580899	LESLIE
Registration Number:	958134	LESLIE
Registration Number:	904155	LESLIE AIRMATE
Registration Number:	932171	LESLIE AIRMATE
Registration Number:	951881	LESLIE EVENTEMP
Registration Number:	934895	LESLIE SUPERTYFON
Registration Number:	808856	LESLIE-CONSTANTEMP
Registration Number:	976228	LES-SONIC
Registration Number:	975916	LES-SONIC
Registration Number:	1308620	LES-SONIC
Registration Number:	572947	SUPERTYFON
Registration Number:	4109679	CIRCOR SELECT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1087662	FIRE-CIDE
Registration Number:	2316105	CRYOTREE
Registration Number:	2730852	BOLT-LESS SLIDE VALVE
Registration Number:	2501579	TAPCO
Registration Number:	5309329	TAPCOENPRO
Registration Number:	5309330	TAPCOENPRO INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	87434027	TAPCOENPRO
Registration Number:	2548685	ZEDRIVE
Registration Number:	674143	ZENITH
Registration Number:	1133502	ZENITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page4.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page5.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page6.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page7.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page8.tif source=a28. Circor (2021) - Trademark Release#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 20, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor party identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2017, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6225/0024;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule 1 attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK, acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Lenders

By:_____

Name: Jessica LutrarioTitle: Associate

212-250-8235 Jessica.lutrario@db.com_

Bv:

Philip Tancorra

Name: Vice President philip.tancorra@db.com

Title: 212-250-6576

GRANTORS:

CIRCOR AEROSPACE, INC.
CIRCOR ENERGY PRODUCTS, INC.
CIRCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
DELTAVALVE, LLC
DOWNSTREAM AGGREGATOR, LLC
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.
SPENCE ENGINEERING CO., INC.
TAPCOENPRO, LLC
CIRCOR PRECISION METERING, LLC

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARKS

CIRCOR Aerospace, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
CIRCLE SEAL	United States	October 3, 1955	71695698	June 12, 1956	628527	Registered
CIRCLE SEAL and Design	United States	November 4, 1949	71587335	July 28, 1959	682409	Registered
DYNAFLOW	United States	September 13, 1965	72227666	October 25, 1966	817251	Registered
Design Only	United States	November 17, 1971	72407874	August 21, 1973	966392	Registered
<u>SEI</u>	United States	March 17, 1993	74368631	November 15, 1994	1862267	Registered

CIRCOR Energy Products, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
KF and Design	United States	March 14, 1994	74501104	November 28, 1995	1937852	Registered
KF and Design	United States	March 27, 2006	78846897	March 27, 2007	3222219	Registered
HALE (Stylized) HALE	United States	July 30, 1970	72366663	June 8, 1971	912279	Registered
HALE	United States	March 25, 1991	74151308	November 3, 1992	1729151	Registered
KF	United States	March 14, 1994	74501076	October 24, 1995	1929208	Registered

CIRCOR International, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
ECO PILOT and Design	United States	December 14, 2011	85495075	May 14, 2013	4335806	Registered
80 70000						
CIRCOR and Design	United States	May 16, 2011	85322094	November 6, 2012	4238548	Registered
Signal						
CIRCOR and Design	United States	May 16, 2011	85322085	November 6, 2012	4238547	Registered
Signa						
CIRCOR and Design	United States	May 16, 2011	85322078	November 6, 2012	4238546	Registered
Superu						
CONTROMATICS	United States	January 25, 2016	86885641	August 30, 2016	5031707	Registered

Colfax Fluid Handling Reliability Services Company

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Status
United States	THERMOJ ET	74585457	Oct 13, 1994	1927962	Oct 17, 1995	Registered

Deltavalve, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
DELTADISC	United States	December 28, 1999	75895747	March 19, 2002	2548931	Registered
DELTAGUARD	United States	February 27, 2003	76493355	August 31, 2004	2878539	Registered
DELTAVALVE	United States	August 11, 2009	77801656	October 11, 2011	4036734	Registered
DELTAWEDGE	United States	December 28, 1999	75895789	November 12, 2002	2647835	Registered
DELTAGLIDE	United States	July 25, 2003	78279167	September 27, 2005	3002662	Registered

Downstream Aggregator, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
CRITICAL FLOW SOLUTIONS (Stylized)	United States	September 23, 2015	86766369			Pending

Leslie Controls, Inc.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
SOLI-CON	United States	June 18, 1987	73667100	February 2, 1988	1474839	Registered
AEROFLOW	United States	January 14, 1994	74479663	September 3, 1996	1997806	Registered
LESLIE (Stylized)	United States	October 11, 1947	71537597	June 17, 1952	560044	Registered
[E2FI(
LESLIE (Stylized)	United States	July 12, 1950	71600542	December 8, 1953	583267	Registered
[ESU[
LESLIE (Stylized)	United States	February 7, 2012	85535892	October 2, 2012	4217187	Registered
[EZU[
LESLIE (Stylized)	United States	July 12, 1950	71600543	October 13, 1953	580899	Registered
[E2FIE						
LESLIE (Stylized)	United States	November 23, 1970	72376926	May 1, 1973	958134	Registered
[ESU[
LESLIE AIRMATE (Stylized)	United States	February 27, 1970	72352643	December 15, 1970	904155	Registered
Albualt						

LESLIE AIRMATE and Design	United States	July 14, 1970	72365227	April 11, 1972	932171	Registered
AlRMAIL LESLIE EVENTEMP (Stylized) [ISU[United States	March 23, 1971	72387174	January 30, 1973	951881	Registered
LESLIE SUPERTYFON	United States	July 14, 1970	72365226	May 30, 1972	934895	Registered
LESLIE- CONSTANTEMP	United States	January 13, 1965	72209868	May 24, 1966	808856	Registered
LES-SONIC	United States	November 13, 1972	72441034	January 8, 1974	976228	Registered
LES-SONIC	United States	November 13, 1972	72441035	January 1, 1974	975916	Registered
LES-SONIC	United States	January 25, 1984	73462588	December 11, 1984	1308620	Registered
SUPERTYFON (Stylized)	United States	March 13, 1952	71626394	April 7, 1953	572947	Registered
CIRCOR SELECT	United States	August 16, 2010	85108259	March 6, 2012	4109679	Registered
FIRE-CIDE	United States	August 24, 1977	73138699	March 21, 1978	1087662	Registered

SPENCE ENGINEERING CO., INC.

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No	Reg. Date	Reg. No	Status
	United	11/12/1998	75/586,700	2/8/2000	2,316,105	Registered
CRYOTREE	States					_

TapcoEnpro, LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
BOLT-LESS SLIDE VALVE	United States	April 29, 1999	75693512	June 24, 2003	2730852	Registered
TAPCO	United States	March 6, 2000	75936738	October 30, 2001	2501579	Registered

TAPCOENPRO	United States	September 9, 2016	87166683	October 17, 2017	5309329	Registered
TAPCOENPRO INTERNATIONAL and Design	United States	September 9, 2016	87166776	October 17, 2017	5309330	Registered
TAPCOENPRO and Design	United States	May 2, 2017	87434027			Pending

Circor Precision Metering, LLC

RECORDED: 12/21/2021

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Status
United States	ZeDRIVE	75495484	Jun 3, 1998	2548685	Mar 19, 2002	Registered
United States	ZENITH	72052994	Jun 5, 1958	674143	Feb 17, 1959	Registered
United States	ZENITH	73186595	Sep 22, 1978	1133502	Apr 22, 1980	Registered